Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the Cocoplum Entry 
Guardhouse Project to Bejar Construction, Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and Invitation 
for Bid (IFB) 2009.06.20 in the amount of $375,000.00 (Three hundred seventy five thousand dollars). Project 
funded by Cocoplum Guard House / Local Improvement District “CGH-01.” 

RECOMMENDATION OF THE CITY MANAGER: 
Approval 

BRIEF HISTORY: 
The Cocoplum Entry Guardhouse Project consists of renovations to the interior and exterior of the existing

[...]

Wrangler Construction, Trans-America Construction and Wilham & Associates.  All bids submitted were 
determined to be responsive to the IFB. 

The lowest responsive responsible bidder for the Cocoplum Entry Guard House Project was Bejar Construction 
with their bid of $375,000 (Three Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars).  

FINANCIAL INFORMATION: (If Applicable) 
No. Amount Account No. Source of Funds 

1. $375,000.00 310-1500-539-61-58 
Cocoplum Guard House / Local Improvement 
District “CGH-O1” 

Total: $375,000.00 APPROVED BY:   

APPROVED BY: 

Department Director City Attorney (If Applicable) City Manager